

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

## SKU: SS2K56A

### PREMIUM drawer cabinet with 2 drawers & upstand - 500x600mm



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## # Product Manual for Premium Drawer Cabinet with 2 Drawers and Upstand

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Premium Drawer Cabinet with 2 Drawers and Upstand. This product is designed for professional kitchen environments, built with high-grade stainless steel to offer durability, efficiency, and easy maintenance. Ideal for use in restaurants, catering services, and other food service operations.

### 2. Safety Information

- Installation Safety: Ensure the cabinet is installed on a flat, stable surface to prevent tipping or instability.
- Electrical Safety: If connecting to power sources, follow local electrical codes and use proper grounding to avoid electrical hazards.
- Weight Capacity: Do not exceed the fixed load capacity of the drawers to prevent breakage or injury.
- Avoid Overloading: Do not place heavy objects on top of the cabinet that may obstruct ventilation or cause the cabinet to tip.
- Cleaning Safety: Use non-corrosive cleaning agents to avoid damaging stainless steel surfaces.
- Children and Pets: Keep children and pets away during installation and use to prevent accidents.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Model: SS2K56A
- Dimensions: 500 mm (W) x 600 mm (D)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Number of Drawers: 2
- Upstand height: Customizable
- Weight: Approx. XX kg (Refer to packaging for exact weight)

### 4. Setup and Installation

1. Location: Choose a flat and stable location for installation.
2. Unpack the Cabinet: Carefully remove the cabinet from packaging, checking for any visible damage.
3. Assemble Upstand: If applicable, attach the upstand to the back of the cabinet using provided screws. Ensure that it is tightly secured.
4. Position the Cabinet: Place the cabinet in the desired area, ensuring that it is level.
5. Secure the Cabinet: If necessary, secure the cabinet to the wall using the appropriate hardware to prevent tipping.
6. Check Stability: Ensure the cabinet is stable and adjust legs as necessary.

### 5. Operation

- Drawer Use: Pull gently on the handle to open each drawer, ensuring that you do not exceed the weight limit of each drawer.
- Storage: Use the drawers to store kitchen items, organizing them for easy access during meal preparations.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe down the surface with a damp cloth and mild detergent after each use to remove spills and stains.
- Deep Cleaning: Perform a deep clean weekly, using non-abrasive cleaners to prevent scratches on the stainless steel.
- Inspect Hinges and Handles: Regularly check and tighten screws on handles and hinges to maintain smooth operation.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- Drawers Sticking: Check for obstructions or debris in the drawer mechanisms. Clean and lubricate if necessary.
- Cabinet Instability: If the cabinet is unstable, ensure it is on level ground and secure any loose components.
- Rust or Discoloration: Use a stainless steel cleaner to restore the finish and prevent corrosion.

### 8. Disposal

Dispose of the cabinet according to local regulations. As the product is made from stainless steel, it is recyclable. Ensure all components are disassembled and recycled accordingly.

### 9. Contact

For assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. We wish you the best in your culinary endeavors.

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Premium-Zeichenschrank mit 2 Schubladen und Aufsatz 500x600mm

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Premium-Zeichenschrank mit 2 Schubladen und Aufsatz. Dieses hochwertige Produkt bietet eine praktische Lösung zur Aufbewahrung und Organisation in Ihrer Küche oder Gastronomieumgebung. Das Produkt ist aus Edelstahl gefertigt, was Langlebigkeit und einfache Reinigung gewährleistet.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Halten Sie die Arbeitsfläche frei von gefährlichen Gegenständen.
- Handhabung: Achten Sie beim Heben des Schrankes auf eine korrekte Hebeteknik, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Installation: Installieren Sie das Produkt gemäß den Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch. Ungenügende Installation kann zu Verletzungen führen.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf lose Teile oder Beschädigungen, um die Sicherheit während des Betriebs zu gewährleisten.
- Entsorgung: Beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung des Produkts am Ende seiner Lebensdauer.

## 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktdimensionen: 500 x 600 mm
- Anzahl der Schubladen: 2
- Material: Edelstahl
- Bauhöhe: mit Aufsatz
- Farbe: Edelstahlfinish
- Maximale Tragfähigkeit: 200 kg

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Werkzeuge und Materialien: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie einen Schraubenzieher, einen Hammer und die mitgelieferten Montageschrauben bereit haben.
2. Positionierung: Wählen Sie einen stabilen, ebenen Untergrund für die Installation des Schrankes.
3. Türme befestigen: Befestigen Sie die Türme des Schrankes an der Basis, indem Sie die mitgelieferten Schrauben verwenden.
4. Schubladen einfügen: Schieben Sie die Schubladen in die dafür vorgesehenen Gleise, bis sie sicher eingerastet sind.
5. Aufsatz montieren: Platzieren Sie den Aufsatz auf dem Schrank und sichern Sie diesen mit den geeigneten Schrauben.

## 5. Betrieb

Um den Schrank zu verwenden, ziehen Sie einfach die Schubladen heraus, um auf den Inhalt zuzugreifen. Achten Sie darauf, die Schubladen nicht überzuladen, um eine reibungslose Funktion zu gewährleisten.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel und ein weiches Tuch, um den Schrank zu reinigen. Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Schubladen auf Leichtgängigkeit und die Befestigungen auf Festigkeit.

## 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Schublade klemmt: Überprüfen Sie, ob sich fremde Objekte in den Gleisen befinden und entfernen Sie diese.
- Lose Teile: Ziehen Sie alle Schrauben nach, um sicherzustellen, dass alle Teile fest miteinander verbunden sind.

## 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte. Bringen Sie es zu einem autorisierten Entsorgungszentrum.

## 9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

## Producthandleiding

### 1. Algemene Informatie

Dit product is een premium ladekast met 2 lades en opstand, ontworpen voor professionele keukens. Het biedt een praktische oplossing voor opslag en organisatie zonder in te boeten op stijl en functionaliteit.

### 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik in commerciële omgevingen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kast op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het product niet voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor het is bedoeld.
- Houd de kast uit de buurt van scherpe voorwerpen en hittebronnen.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen aan de kast; bij schade mag de kast niet meer worden gebruikt.

### 3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 500 x 600 mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal lades: 2
- Opstand: Inclusief
- Kleur: Zilver

### 4. Setup en Installatie

- Plaats de ladekast op een vlakke ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rond de kast voor opening en gebruik van de lades.
- Bevestig de opstand aan de achterzijde van de ladekast met de meegeleverde schroeven.
- Controleer na installatie of alles stevig en veilig is bevestigd.
- Als het apparaat tegen een muur staat, zorg dan voor de juiste bevestiging om verschuiven te voorkomen.

### 5. Bediening

- Trek de lades open door aan de handgrepen te trekken.
- Om de lades te sluiten, duw zachtjes totdat ze volledig gesloten zijn.
- Plaats geen overmatige gewichten in de lades om beschadiging te voorkomen.

### 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de kast regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Gebruik geen schurende of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Controleer en maak de lades regelmatig vrij van stof en vuil.
- Ervoor zorgen dat de kast droog en vrij van vocht blijft om roestvorming te voorkomen.

### 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Lade opent niet.  
Oplossing: Controleer op blokkades en zorg ervoor dat er niets in de lade is blijven hangen.
- Probleem: Lade sluit niet goed.  
Oplossing: Controleer de uitlijning van de lade en zorg ervoor dat de rails niet zijn beschadigd.
- Probleem: Roest op het oppervlak.  
Oplossing: Maak het oppervlak schoon met een staalborstel en behandel met een roestwerend middel.

### 8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van het product, moet u voldoen aan lokale wet- en regelgeving voor de verwijdering van metalen producten. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor de juiste procedure.

### 9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen via:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Gabinete de Cajones Premium con 2 Cajones y Respaldo 500x600mm

## 1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Gabinete de Cajones Premium con 2 Cajones y Respaldo de GGM Gastro. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecer una solución de almacenamiento eficiente y elegante para su cocina o área de trabajo.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Correcto: Este mueble está destinado exclusivamente para el almacenamiento en entornos comerciales o profesionales. No debe utilizarse para otros fines.
- Carga Máxima: No exceda la capacidad de carga recomendada. Cada cajón puede soportar hasta 50 kg.
- Estabilidad: Asegúrese de que el gabinete esté nivelado antes de su uso para evitar volcaduras.
- Mantenimiento: Verifique regularmente las bisagras y otros componentes para asegurar que estén firmemente ajustados.
- Materiales: Este producto está fabricado en acero inoxidable de alta calidad, asegúrese de evitar rasguños o daños en la superficie.
- Condiciones Ambientales: Evite colocar el gabinete en áreas húmedas o expuestas a temperaturas extremas.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: SS2K56A
- Dimensiones: 500x600mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Número de Cajones: 2
- Capacidad de Carga por Cajón: 50 kg
- Sistema de Cierre: Cerradura de seguridad
- Color: Acero inoxidable

## 4. Instalación y Montaje

### 1. Herramientas Necesarias:

- Destornillador Phillips
- Llave inglesa
- Nivel

### 2. Instrucciones de Instalación:

- Retire el gabinete de la caja y asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén incluidas.
- Utilizando el nivel, coloque el gabinete en la ubicación deseada.
- Asegúrese de que el gabinete esté firme y estable.
- Si está utilizando múltiples gabinetes, asegúrese de alinearlos correctamente.
- Fije el gabinete a la pared si es necesario para mayor estabilidad.

## 5. Operación

- Apertura de Cajones: Tire suavemente de la manija del cajón para abrir.
- Cierre de Cajones: Empuje el cajón hasta que quede completamente cerrado.
- Uso General: Organice los artículos dentro de los cajones para maximizar el espacio y la accesibilidad.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la superficie del gabinete con un paño suave y húmedo.
- Evite el uso de productos abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Inspeccione regularmente por posibles daños y repare según sea necesario.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Cajón Dificultoso para Abrir/Cerrar: Verifique que no haya objetos bloqueando los rieles. Asegúrese de que el gabinete esté nivelado.
- Ruidos al Abrir: Lubrique los rieles si es necesario con un poco de aceite para bisagras.

## 8. Eliminación

Este producto debe ser reciclado de acuerdo con las normativas locales. El acero inoxidable puede ser reciclado en la mayoría de las instalaciones de reciclaje. Consulte con su proveedor local para más detalles sobre la correcta disposición.

## 9. Contacto

Para consultas, soporte técnico o información adicional, contáctenos:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir GGM Gastro. Su satisfacción es nuestra prioridad.

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Tiroir de cuisine Premium avec 2 tiroirs et relevé

## 1. Informations générales

Le tiroir de cuisine Premium avec 2 tiroirs est conçu pour offrir une solution de rangement pratique et efficace dans les cuisines professionnelles. Fabriqué en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, ce meuble allie durabilité et esthétique.

## 2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce meuble est destiné à un usage commercial seulement. Veuillez ne pas l'utiliser à des fins domestiques.
- Sécurité électrique : Évitez tout contact avec l'eau ou d'autres liquides pouvant provoquer des accidents électriques.
- Équipement de protection : Portez des gants de protection lors de l'installation et de la manipulation pour éviter les coupures.
- Évitez la surcharge : Ne surchargez pas les tiroirs pour éviter des dommages ou blessures.
- Rangement sûr : Assurez-vous que les tiroirs sont fermés lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés pour éviter les chutes accidentelles.

## 3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 500 x 600 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Nombre de tiroirs : 2
- Type de tiroirs : Glissières en acier inoxydable
- Poids : À confirmer lors de l'expédition

## 4. Installation et mise en place

1. Préparation de l'espace : Avant d'installer le tiroir, assurez-vous que l'espace est propre et dégagé.
2. Déballage : Retirez tous les matériaux d'emballage et vérifiez que toutes les pièces nécessaires sont présentes.
3. Assemblage : Si nécessaire, assemblez les tiroirs en suivant les instructions fournies. Utilisez les vis et outils adéquats.
4. Fixation : Placez le tiroir à l'emplacement souhaité. Si nécessaire, fixez-le au mur pour plus de sécurité.
5. Vérification : Assurez-vous que tout est stable et que les tiroirs s'ouvrent et se ferment correctement.

## 5. Fonctionnement

- Ouverture des tiroirs : Tirez doucement la poignée pour ouvrir les tiroirs. Ne tirez pas trop fort pour éviter d'endommager les rails.
- Chargement : Placez des articles dans les tiroirs suivants les spécifications de poids pour une utilisation optimale.

## 6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Routine de nettoyage : Essuyage quotidien avec un chiffon humide et un nettoyeur doux pour maintenir l'apparence.
- Éviter les abrasifs : N'utilisez pas de nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Inspection régulière : Vérifiez les glissières et fixations tous les mois pour vous assurer qu'ils sont en bon état.

## 7. Dépannage

- Problème de glissement : Si le tiroir se coince, vérifiez s'il y a des obstructions dans les rails.
- Dommages visibles : Inspectez régulièrement pour déceler des signes de corrosion ou de dommages matériels.
- Remplacement des pièces : Si nécessaire, contactez le service client pour obtenir des pièces de rechange.

## 8. Élimination

- Conformité réglementaire : Éliminez le produit conformément aux lois locales sur le recyclage et les déchets.
- Matériaux recyclables : Le tiroir est principalement en acier inoxydable, qui peut être recyclé.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez nous contacter à :

- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

## Manuale del Prodotto

### Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del Premium Drawer Cabinet con 2 cassetti e upstand 500x600mm (Codice Prodotto: SS2K56A). Questo armadietto è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di cucina professionale, garantendo un'organizzazione efficace e una funzionalità ottimale nel tuo ambiente di lavoro.

### Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

1. Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
2. Assicurarsi che il cabinet sia installato su una superficie piana e stabile.
3. Non sovraccaricare i cassetti oltre il peso massimo consigliato.
4. Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente per scopi previsti, non esporlo a fonti di calore diretto o umidità eccessiva.
5. Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.
6. Fai attenzione durante la pulizia e manutenzione, evitando di utilizzare prodotti chimici abrasivi.
7. In caso di difetti o danni, non tentare di riparare il prodotto da solo, contattare un tecnico qualificato.

### Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 500x600mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Capacità: 2 cassetti
- Design: Con upstand per una migliore protezione e pulizia
- Tipo di utilizzo: Commerciale
- Assemblaggio: Richiesta minima, dietro istruzioni incluse

### Installazione e Montaggio

1. Scegliere un'area di lavoro piana per l'installazione.
2. Rimuovere il cabinet dalla confezione e controllare che tutti i componenti siano inclusi.
3. Montare le maniglie sui cassetti, seguendo le istruzioni fornite.
4. Posizionare il cabinet nella posizione desiderata e livellarlo con l'ausilio di un livello.
5. Utilizzare le viti di montaggio per fissare stabilmente il cabinet al muro, se necessario.
6. Verificare che i cassetti scorrano facilmente prima dell'uso.

### Funzionamento

1. Aprire i cassetti tirando la maniglia.
2. Utilizzare i cassetti per riporre utensili, ingredienti o attrezzature.
3. Assicurarsi che i cassetti siano completamente chiusi dopo l'uso per garantire la sicurezza.

### Pulizia e Manutenzione

1. Pulire regolarmente il cabinet con un panno morbido e acqua saponata.
2. Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o detergenti chimici nocivi.
3. Controllare regolarmente lo stato dei cassetti e assicurarsi che non ci siano ostruzioni.
4. Lubrificare le guide dei cassetti ogni sei mesi per un funzionamento fluido.

### Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se un cassetto non si apre facilmente, controllare se ci sono ostruzioni o oggetti bloccati.
- Se le maniglie sono allentate, serrare le viti.
- Qualsiasi danno strutturale deve essere segnalato immediatamente a un tecnico qualificato.

### Smaltimento

Quando il prodotto non è più utilizzabile, seguire le regolazioni locali per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti in acciaio inossidabile. Non smaltire il prodotto nella spazzatura domestica.

### Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci ai seguenti recapiti:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania